

Press release

Luxembourg, June 3, 2025

Creation of Indosuez Fund Solutions, Indosuez Wealth Management's center of expertise and services dedicated to investment funds.

Indosuez Fund Solutions is the result of the merger between the Luxembourg asset management companies Indosuez Wealth Management and Degroof Petercam*. This merger is part of the acquisition in June 2024 of the Belgian bank Degroof Petercam by Indosuez, the wealth management subsidiary of the Crédit Agricole group.

Drawing on the expertise and complementary strengths of these two entities, Indosuez Fund Solutions is positioned as Indosuez Wealth Management's center of expertise and services dedicated to investment funds. Its mission is to offer customers a "one-stop-shop" solution for the creation, domiciliation, administration and supervision of investment funds.

An integrated, modular, customer-centric offering

Indosuez Fund Solutions' offering is integrated and modular, tailored to the profile and needs of its clients such as: high net worth individuals, family offices and professionals' investors. It covers the entire value chain of services, either directly or in collaboration with the Crédit Agricole Group's specialized entities. In particular, Indosuez Fund Solutions provides services to a wide range of collective or dedicated funds invested in all asset classes, from public to unlisted markets.

Belonging to the Crédit Agricole Group strengthens its ability to offer customers innovative, solid and high-performance solutions. Capitalizing on the Group's expertise, Indosuez Fund Solutions relies on a strategic partnership with CACEIS, Crédit Agricole's subsidiary specializing in financial services for institutional investors, in Luxembourg and Belgium. CACEIS provides associated custodian services and brings its fund administration expertise and resources to Indosuez Fund Solutions.

A forward-looking vision

With a team of over 130 fund industry experts and 60 billion euros in assets under management (figures as June 2025), Indosuez Fund Solutions is a key player in the management and administration of investment funds. It is a subsidiary of Indosuez Wealth Management Europe, one of the leading private banks in the Luxembourg financial centre, with a solid base and recognized expertise.

Olivier Carcy, Managing Director of Indosuez Wealth Management Europe, commented: "The creation of Indosuez Fund Solutions is a significant step in our development strategy. By combining the expertise of Indosuez Wealth (Asset Management) and Degroof Petercam Asset Services, we are strengthening our ability to offer innovative, high-performance solutions to our customers, while taking full advantage of the strengths of the Crédit Agricole Group."

Page 1 GROUPE CRÉDIT AGRICOLE



Sébastien Alusse, who has 20 years' experience within the Group, has been appointed as Chief Executive Officer of Indosuez Fund Solutions. He commented: "We are delighted to introduce Indosuez Fund Solutions as Indosuez Wealth Management's new center of expertise for investment fund services. Our ambition for growth is very strong, and we are proud to be able to offer a comprehensive, modular offering, perfectly tailored to our customers' needs, providing them with a 'one-stop-shop' service in the management and administration of investment funds."

The management team also includes the following certified executives:

- Anne-Charlotte Miot Conducting Officer, Head of Transformation & Strategy
- Frank Van Eylen Conducting Officer, Head of Business Development & Products
- Liévin Tshikali Conducting Officer, Chief Compliance Officer
- Sandra Reiser Conducting Officer, Head of Central Administration
- Frédéric Bock Conducting Officer, Head of Investment Management Private Markets
- Jean-Yves Seichepine Conducting Officer, Chief Risk Officer
- Véronique Calvier Conducting Officer, Head of Investment Management Public Markets

*CA Indosuez Wealth (Asset Management) and Degroof Petercam Asset Services (DPAS)

Press Contacts Indosuez Wealth Management Europe

Isabelle Mandelli I isabelle.mandelli@ca-indosuez.lu I +352 24 672 700

Florence Winkelmuller I florence.winkelmuller@ca-indosuez.lu I +352 24 672 697

About Indosuez Fund Solutions

CA Indosuez Fund Solutions SA is a Super ManCo regulated by the Commission de Surveillance du Secteur Financier (CSSF) in Luxembourg. It is authorized to manage UCITS, Part II, SIF and RAIF funds under Luxembourg law, funds under Belgian law (UCITS and AIF - institutional SICAV, RDT-DBI expertise) and AIF funds under Spanish law, thanks to its European passport.

With a team of over 130 fund industry experts and 60 billion euros in assets under management (June 2025 figures), Indosuez Fund Solutions is a key player in the management and administration of investment funds. A subsidiary of Indosuez Wealth Management Europe, one of the leading private banks in the Luxembourg financial centre, it benefits from solid expertise and a strategic foothold within Indosuez Wealth Management.

More information at www.ca-indosuez-fundsolutions.com

About Indosuez Wealth Management

Indosuez Wealth Management is the global wealth management brand of the Crédit Agricole group, the world's 9th-largest bank by balance sheet (*The Banker 2024*).

For over 150 years, Indosuez Wealth Management has been helping major private clients, families, entrepreneurs and professional investors to manage their private and professional wealth. The bank offers a tailor-made

Page 2 GROUPE CRÉDIT AGRICOLE



approach that enables each of its customers to preserve and develop their wealth in line with their aspirations. Its teams provide a continuum of services and offers, including advice, financing, investment solutions, fund servicing, technological and banking solutions.

Indosuez Wealth Management employs over 4,500 people in 16 territories worldwide: in Europe (Belgium, France, Germany, Italy, Luxembourg, Netherlands, Portugal, Monaco, Spain and Switzerland), Asia-Pacific (Hong Kong SAR, New Caledonia and Singapore), the Middle East (Dubai, Abu Dhabi) and Canada (representative office).

With 215 billion euros in client assets at the end of December 2024, Indosuez Wealth Management is one of Europe's leading wealth managers.

More information at https://ca-indosuez.com/

Page 3 GROUPE CRÉDIT AGRICOLE